

MISSOULA CITY CEMETERY

FEE SCHEDULE

Graves

Grave Price \$700 Blocks B, D, F
Veteran Price \$500 All open sections

 Infant Grave
 FREE
 Block 41A (Infant section) or Block B

 2nd Interment Right
 \$400
 Need authorization. Block F exempt from fee.

Open / Close (Grave or Niche)

*Mon-Fri interments scheduled between 8:30 AM - 3:30 PM. No interments scheduled on a Sunday or a holiday.

Weekdays - Casket \$500
Weekdays - Cremation \$350
Weekdays - Infant FREE
Weekdays - Niche Walls FREE

*OT charged for ALL after hour interments: Casket, Cremation, Niche, or Infant

OT Weekdays after 4:30 pm \$340 OT plus O/C
OT Weekend AM \$340 OT plus O/C
OT Weekend PM \$575 OT plus O/C

Liners / Vaults

*Required for each interment

Cement Liner \$600 Polyvault \$200

Access Fee \$250 In place of liner but in addition to o&c

Niche Walls

*Purchase price includes: Niche, weekday open / close, placement of cremations, and inscriptions

Single Niche (Black or Red Walls) \$700

Double Niche (Black or Red Walls) \$1,000

Single Niche (New Green Walls) \$700

Double Niche (New Green Walls) \$1,400

Disinterments

* Written request, authorization, & original interment to be reviewed on individual basis. Cemetery reserves right to deny request.

Casket \$1,500 Cremation \$600 Niche \$300

Monuments / Foundations

Permit Fee \$100 Required for all NEW foundations

Temporary Marker FREE

Flush stone set in 24"x36"x6" thick foundation \$250

Flush stone larger than 12" X 24" \$____ Will need a variance-PRICE QUOTE

Setting stone on 24"x50"x4" thick foundation
Setting stone on 24"x63"x4" thick foundation
Setting stone on 24"x96"x4" thick foundation
Foundation Variance Request
Setting stone on 24"x96"x4" thick foundation
Foundation Variance Request

Cleaning Monuments PRICE QUOTE

Flower Care

Box \$60 Regulation box required

Bed - Per Foot \$20 2' min.bed = \$40 then add \$20 for each additional foot

Late Fee \$10 Postmarked after deadline

Apartment Rent \$300

Missoula City Cemetery 2000 Cemetery Rd Missoula, MT 59802

Phone: 406-552-6070 Fax: 406-327-2173 Email: cemetery@ci.missoula.mt.us Web: www.ci.missoula.mt.us/cemetery